

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Juergen Weingaertner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyline) attached 2 Vac Valle	IN P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Fig. 20 SEP 30
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highway
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	
08/07/2002 Execution Date:	City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/056,266  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle,	Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt
Learman & McCulloch, P.C.	9. Donocit account number
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0420
City: _Troy State: _MI _Zip: _48099-4390	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	September 24, 2

**REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0352** 

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Juergen Weingaertner, residing at Turmbergstrasse 14, 76307 Karlsbad, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEES listed below, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "ENGINE COVER WITH INTEGRATED IGNITION SYSTEM," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 10/056,266, filed January 25, 2002, including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in my name, at their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

## **ASSIGNEES:**

In all countries except the United States:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IUERGEN WEINGAERTNER

WITNESS:

Name:

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

elringklinger

ElringKlinger AG/ Postfach 11 53, D-72575 Dettingen/Erms Max-Eyth-Straße 2, D-72581 Dettingen/Erms

DATE:

68-61-8003

PATENT REEL: 013356 FRAME: 0353